Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing September 11, 2023

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, September 11, 2023 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

OFFICIALLY RENAMING McGary Lane to Fred Clark Road in District 10 (Private Road)

SPECIAL EVENT September 30, 2023 Rodeo/Music Festival, 42489 Chapman Rd, Hammond, District 8

T.P. Ordinance No. 23-52 - An Ordinance to designate and declare certain Tangipahoa Parish assets to be surplus

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES for regular meeting dated August 28, 2023

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. PROCLAMATION for Louisiana Flood Awareness Week
- 2. ACCEPT RECOMMENDATION OF CONDEMNATION REPORT 41537 N. Charbonnet Rd., Ponchatoula, LA, Assessment #5541204 in District 8
- 3. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 Gas Collection and Control System Installation at Landfill
- 4. APPROVAL OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION East Minnesota Park Road Pedestrian Improvements

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. SPECIAL EVENT APPROVAL September 30, 2023 Rodeo/Music Festival, 42489 Chapman Rd, Hammond, District 8
- 6. AUDIT REPORT PRESENTATION James Lambert Riggs & Associates, Inc
- 7. OFFICIALLY RENAMING McGary Lane to Fred Clark Road in District 10 (Private Road)

8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-52 - An Ordinance to designate and declare certain Tangipahoa Parish assets to be surplus

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

Public Hearing on Introduced Ordinances: Monday, September 25, 2023

- 9. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-53 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 10-Animals, Article II-Livestock
- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-54 An Ordinance authorizing the Parish President or his authorized designee to execute any and all documents in regard to the purchase of land together with improvements situated at 120 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA
- 11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-55 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article IV-Standards for Subdivision of Property, Section 36-90-Minor Subdivision Standards-Family Partitions
- 12. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-56 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article VI-Additional Agencies' Requirements, Section 36-143-General Infrastructure Reviews and Approvals, (1)-Fire Marshal/Fire District Review, (c)-Dry Hydrants

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

- 13. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-28 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to approve to move forward with condemnation proceedings of a structure located at 41537 N. Charbonnet Road, Ponchatoula, LA 70454, Assessment #5541204 in District 8
- 14. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-29 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for Preliminary Approval to seek DEQ Permit for a Construction and Debris site at 12399 Gasline Road, Independence, LA in District 4

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish September 7, 2023

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org</u> and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess <u>Governmental Building September 7, 2023</u>

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.